155434

1 \$40.00 153

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walex Product Company		104/30/2009	COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walex Products Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3785	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1554342	WALEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 273-4422

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name: MacCord Mason PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2974

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2151-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Cottelli
Signature:	/donnacottelli/
Date:	05/11/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0335

900133784

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Walex Products Company, a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter Assignor) has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,554,342 which issued September 5, 1989,;and

WHEREAS, Walex Products Company, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at Wilmington, North Carolina, this the _____day of April, 2009.

WALEX PRODUCTS COMPANY

William Λ. Wi**y**nams

Date: 5/7/09

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

120535.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0337